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REGION METROPOLITANA DE SANTIAGO:

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1991-92

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) 1(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x)
AMBOS SEXOS
0 1 0.01241 0.01228 100000 1228 98965 7498377 74.98
1 4 0.00059 0.00237 98772 234 394482 7399412 74.91
5 5 0.00022 0.00110 98538 109 492417 7004931 71.09
10 5 0.00027 0.00135 98429 133 491813 6512514  66.16
15 5 0.00060 0.00301 98296 296 490741 6020701 61.25
20 5 0.00085 0.00423 98000 415 488963 5529960 56.43
25 5 0.00098 0.00487 97585 475 486738 5040997 51.66
30 5 0.00123 0.00613 97110 596 484060 4554259  46.90
35 5 0.00154 0.00767 96514 741 480719 4070199 42.17
40 5 0.00220 0.01096 95773 1050 476242 3589480 37.48
45 5 0.00332 0.01648 94724 1561 469716 3113238 32.87
50 5 0.00567 0.02794 93163 2603 459307 2643522  28.38
55 5 0.00843 0.04127 90560 3737 443457 2184215 24.12
60 5 0.01601 0.07696 86823 6682 417410 1740757 20.05
65 5 0.02202 0.10434 80141 8362 379801 1323347 16.51
70 5 0.03432 0.15804 71779 11344 330537 943546 13.15
75 5 0.05617 0.24627 60435 14884 264968 613010 10.14
80 w 0.13088 1.00000 45552 45552 348042 348042 7.64




REGION METROPOLITANA DE SANTIAGO:

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1991-92

EDAD | n | m(x,n) | q(x,n) 1(x) l d(x,n) | L(x,n) | T(x) e(x) |
HOMBRES
0 1 0.01369 0.01353 100000 1353 98857 7207659 72.08
1 4 0.00070 0.00279 98647 275 393890 7108802 72.06
5 5 0.00024 0.00120 98372 118 491564 6714912 68.26
10 5 0.00033 0.00163 98254 160 490868 6223348 63.34
15 5 0.00086 0.00429 98094 421 489416 5732480 58.44
20 5 0.00135 0.00673 97673 657 486720 5243064 53.68
25 5 0.00145 0.00723 97015 701 483324 4756344 49.03
30 5 0.00167 0.00831 96314 800 479569 4273020 44.37
35 5 0.00209 0.01041 95514 994 475082 3793451 39.72
40 5 0.00290 0.01439 94519 1360 469196 3318369 35.11
45 5 0.00413 0.02045 93159 1905 461033 2849173 30.58
50 5 0.00682 0.03352 91254 3059 448623 2388140 26.17
55 5 0.01061 0.05168 88195 4558 429581 1939517 21.99
60 5 0.01987 0.09466 83637 7917 398394 1509936 18.05
65 5 0.02851 0.13308 75720 10077 353409 1111542 14.68
70 5 0.04569 0.20504 65643 13460 294568 758133 11.55
75 5 0.07501 0.31583 52184 16481 219716 463565 8.88
80 W 0.14641 1.00000 35703 35703 243849 243849 6.83
MUJERES
0 1 0.01109 0.01099 100000 1099 99077 7800724 78.01
1 4 0.00048 0.00193 98901 191 395097 7701647 77.87
5 5 0.00020 0.00100 98710 99 493304 7306550 74.02
10 5 0.00021 0.00106 98611 105 492796 6813246 69.09
15 5 0.00034 0.00169 98507 166 492118 6320450 64.16
20 5 0.00033 0.00165 98340 162 491296 5828332 59.27
25 5 0.00049 0.00245 98178 241 490289 5337036 54.36
30 5 0.00078 0.00391 97938 383 488731 4846747 49.49
35 5 0.00098 0.00489 97555 477 486581 4358016 44.67
40 5 0.00150 0.00749 97078 727 483570 3871435 39.88
45 5 0.00251 0.01248 96351 1202 478746 3387865 35.16
50 5 0.00452 0.02237 95148 2128 470419 2909119 30.57
55 5 0.00630 0.03100 93020 2884 457889 2438700 26.22
60 5 0.01235 0.05988 90136 5397 437187 1980811 21.98
65 5 0.01615 0.07763 84739 6578 407248 1543624 18.22
70 5 0.02485 0.11698 78160 9143 367944 1136376 14.54
75 5 0.04238 0.19158 69017 13222 312030 768432 11.13
80 w 0.12225 1.00000 55795 55795 456402 456402 8.18




